MD 3.13.00

## 04-20-2000

101326555

	The state of the s	يند تر الله الله الله الله الله الله الله الل	
		and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	TaylorMade, Inc.	Name: Jana's Classics, Inc.	
	[ ] Individual(s) [ ] Association	Internal Address:	
	[ ] General Partnership [ ] Limited [X] Corporation-State Partnership	Street Address:18555 S.W. Teton	
	[ ] Other		
	Additional name(s) of conveying	City Tualatin State OR ZIP 97062	
	party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [ X ] No	[ ] Individual(s) citizenship	
	3. Natur∈ of conveyance:	[ ] General Partnership [ ] Limited Partnership	
	[X] Assignment	[ ] Other	
	[] Merger	If assignee is not domiciled in the United	
	[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [ ] Yes [ ] No	
	Execution Date: March 4, 2000	(Designation must be a separate document from	
		Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
		[ ] Yes [ ] No	
	4. Application number(s) or registration	number(s):	
	A. Trademark Application Nos.	B. Trademark Registration Nos.: 1,697,835; 1,735,068; 1,694,674; 1,697,834; and 1,432,124	
	Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No		
	<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: [5]	
	Name: Charles D. McClung, Esq. Address: Chernoff, Vilhauer, McClung	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 and 2.6(q))\$140.00 (X) Enclosed	
	& Stenzel, LLP  1600 ODS Tower  601 S.W. Second Avenue	[ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account [X] Any deficiencies in enclosed fees authorized to be charged to deposit account	
1	Portland, Oregon 97204-3157	8. Deposit Account No. 03-1550	
/ 	27 00000151 1697835	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
01 FC:481 02 FC:482	40.00 OP 100.00 OP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
	9. Statement and signature.		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
	Charles D. McClung Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
	Total number of pages com	nprising cover sheet, attachments, and documents: [4]	
	Do not deta	ach this portion	
	Mail documents to be recorded with require	ed cover sheet information to:	
	Commissioner of Patents a		
	Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231		
	and completing and reviewing the sample of to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, (	over sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per per reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, over sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. d Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011),	

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002055 FRAME: 0069** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, TaylorMade, Inc., an Oregon corporation, having its principal office at 18555 S.W. Teton, Tualatin, Oregon 97062, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the trademarks GRABBA BAG 'N' GO!, CLASSICS U-BAKE COOKIES AND DESIGN, JANA'S CLASSICS COOKIES NUTRITIONALICIOUS AND DESIGN, JANA'S CLASSICS COOKIES AND DESIGN, and JANA'S CLASSICS GOURMET AND DESIGN, which are covered by the following U.S. Trademark Registrations:

- (1) Registration No. 1,697,835 for GRABBA BAG 'N' GO! for ready-to-eat cookies; issued June 30, 1992;
- (2) Registration No. 1,735,068 for CLASSICS U-BAKE COOKIES AND DESIGN for ready-to-bake cookie dough; issued November 24, 1992;
- (3) Registration No. 1,694,674 for JANA'S CLASSICS COOKIES NUTRITIONALICIOUS AND DESIGN, for ready-to-bake cookie dough and ready-to-eat cookies; issued June 16, 1992;
- (4) Registration No. 1,697,834 for JANA'S CLASSICS COOKIE SHOP COOKIES AND DESIGN, for ready-to-eat cookie dough; issued June 30, 1992; and
- (5) Registration No. 1,432,124 for JANA'S CLASSICS GOURMET AND DESIGN, for cookie dough; issued March 10, 1978.

WHEREAS, TaylorMade, Inc. has previously assigned said trademarks and trademark registrations to Jana's Classics, Inc., an Oregon corporation, having its principal offices at 18555 S.W. Teton, Tualatin, Oregon 97062, as part of an Asset Sale Document.

-1-

WHEREAS, the parties now want to commemorate the foregoing assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and No/100 Dollars (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, TaylorMade, Inc. hereby assigns to Jana's Classics, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and said Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks.

This Assignment is in conformation of said Asset Sale Document dated

Dec. 24, 1991 and is effective as of that date.

SIGNED this 4 day of Maiel, 2000.

TaylorMade, Inc.

By: And Jaylor, President

Jana Taylor, President

STATE OF OREGON ) ss County of washington )

Before me, a Notary Public for said county, personally appeared Jana Taylor,

President of TaylorMade, Inc., known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing
instrument and acknowledged it to be her free act and deed.

Witness my hand and seal this 4 day of March, 2000.

	OFFICIAL SEAL  CHRISTINE BALL  NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON  COMMISSION NO. 053826  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 7, 2000
i	MY CUMINISSION EXPINES INNT 1, 2000

RECORDED: 03/13/2000

Notary Public for Oregon
My Commission Expires: May 7, 2000